FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Franklin to Engrossed House Bill No. 164 by Representative Franklin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" change "R.S. 32:388(B)(1)(b)(i)" to "R.S. 32:388(B)(4)(b)"
- 3 and after "enact" change "R.S. 32:387.21" to "R.S. 32:388(B)(1)(b)(v)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, after "aggregates" insert a semi-colon ";" and delete the remainder of the
- 6 line and delete line 4 in its entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 5, delete "construction commodities under certain circumstances:"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 7, after "circumstances;" delete the remainder of the line
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 8, delete "trucks; to establish a fee for the special permit for dump trucks;"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 1, line 11, after "Section 1." change "R.S. 32:388(B)(1)(b)(i)" to "R.S.
- 32:388(B)(4)(b)" and at the beginning of line 2, change "32:387.21" to "32:388(B)(1)(b)(v)"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 13 through 20 in their entirety
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 23 in their entirety
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(b)(i)" to "(b)(v)" and delete the remainder
- of the line and delete line 29 in its entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 4, after "permissible" change "gross" to "axle"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 **AMENDMENT NO. 12**
- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "excess" and before "weight" insert "gross"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 3, line 8, after "excess" and before "weight" insert "gross"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 3, line 12, change "Item" to "Section"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 13, after "aggregates" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line 8
- and delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 11 On page 3, after line 16, insert the following:
- 12 ''(4)* 13 14 (b) When used in this Paragraph Section, "construction aggregates" means
- 15 any of the following: 16
 - (i) Sand.
- (ii) Gravel. 17
- (iii) Crushed stone. 18
- 19 (iv) Reef shell.
- 20 (v) Clam shell.
- (vi) Sand-clam shell mixture. 21
- 22 (vii) Sand-reef shell mixture.
- (viii) Sand clay gravel. 23
- 24 (ix) Clam-reef shell mixture.
- 25 (x) Crushed concrete.
- (xi) Expanded clay. 26
- 27 (xii) Calcium sulfate hemihydrate.
- 28 (xiii) Asphalt.
- 29 (xiv) Bulk soil.
- 30 (xv) Bulk rock.
- 31 (xvi) Sand rock.
- 32 (xvii) Asphalt millings.

*" 33